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Results of athletic events, made by TimeTronics, Belgium

Meet=29th Memorial Rasschaert
Location=Ninove, Belgium
Date=3/08/2019 Time=23:41:08
Copywright TimeTronics, Belgium
MeetManager software version = 2008j

400m men heats C, D, E... Time :13:46
Heat:1

9500 SYDNEY SIAME

2634 Iguacel Christian
9001 Busaidi Othman
9165 Kamara Imram

3460 Sanctorum Mathias
9501 FOFANA NEGBE

uuhwnNneE

400m men heats C, D, E... Time :13:46

Heat:2

9126 Hilger Philippe

9105 Gallardo Page Eduardo
9116 Chaatouf Tarik

3184 Pieters Christof

9044 Fichera Robin

1629 Vreux Jonathan

AUV h wNnER

400m men heats C, D, E... Time :13:46
Heat:3

3372 Bex Wout

9058 Mizzi Luke

2360 Bellemans Koen
2532 Hoobergs Jesse
2352 Kraeye Tom

1819 Languille Florian*

AUV WNBR

400m men heats C, D, E... Time :13:46

Heat:4

3222 Van Der Putten Runar
3485 Sjuvarin Ivan

1679 Allaert Ruben

336 Vander Haegen Loic
6632 Byrne Timothy

7119 Delespesse David - 62

AUV h WNBR

100m women (heats) Time :14:19

Heat:1 Wind : 0.5

9285 Vassell Kadene
9350 Van Vliet Leonie
9353 Van Agt Sacha
9423 Neola Orphee
1869 Depuydt Manon
2391 Vervaet Imke
1931 Mehuys Elise
9415 Scott Molly

CONOUVTHA WNER

100m women (heats) Time :14:19

Heat:2 Wind : 0.5
1 9422 Agyapong Finette
2 482 Rosius Rani
3 9312 Boogerd Marijke
4 1105 Appes Fanny*
5 9370 Roxanne Gravier
6 175 Thiry Nora
7 817 Vincke Rani
8 560 Mortant Alexandra

100m women (heats) Time :14:19

Heat:3 Wind : 0.5
1 9418 Van Krieken Lianne
2 9303 Tjin A-Lim Maayke
3 2234 Bauwens Laures
4 1699 Andries Lien
5 465 Van Lent Lotte
6 1072 Bonhomme Catherine
7 9390 Jones Laurence
8 9407 Jouberton Emily

100m women (heats) Time :14:19
Heat:4 Wind : 0.7
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97 ZMB
96 LYRA
92 OMA
96 SLE
93 HAC
97 FRA
99 LUX
88 ESP
97 NED
86 ACW
94 FRA
85 MOHA
02 LOOI
00 MLT
93 ROBA
96 LOOI
02 USTA
88 USTA
02 ROBA
96 ACP
04 SACN
04 ATH
67 ATLE
76 OEH
89 NED
93 NED
94 NED
91 FRA
97 ACME
93 RCG
95 LYRA
99 IRL
97 GBR
00 AVT
97 NED
89 CABW
96 FRA
00 RFCL
00 HAC
04 CABW
97 NED
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01 AVZK
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47.
48.
49.
49,
51.
DNS

49,
49.
49.
51.
51.
.78

51

50.
51.
52.
52.
53.
54.

53.
55.
56.
57.
57.
72.

11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
.83
11.

11

11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
12.
12.

12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.

08
13
19
55
03

18
64
85
02
76

05
95
65
66
17
74

78
28
77
63
69
30

56
59
61
71
76
76

86

64
68
88
92
94
97
00
18

04
18
19
21
35
37
52
53

1/16



5.8.2019

9426
536

9388
2294
2481
3665
3301
9359

coONOUVTHAWNER

100m women (heats) Time

Heat:5 Wind : 0.4
3708
9502
4527
802
1876
2968
613

NoOuphwNPRE

100m women (heats) Time

Heat:6 Wind : 1.1
3425
9300
1183
181
2904
1223
2804
3070

coONOUVTHA WNER

100m women (heats) Time

Heat:7 Wind : 0.4
2899
1046
1766
1474
2850
577
361

NouphbwNnR
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12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
13.
13.

Bouma Andrea

Beck Lynn

Rossi Sandrine
Stappers Flore - 91
Asomaning Stephanie
Seghers Evy

Berings Anissa
Schrijver Lotte

:14:19

De Corte Lynn
RENSINK ANOUK
Balabkina Evgenia
De Haseleer Dora
Heymans Amber
Joye Vicky

De Rocker Jolein

:14:19

Van Den Bremt Lore
Verwasch Sica

Bastiaansen Hanne
Geoffroy Maelle

Lanotte Melina

Cok Evelyn

Martinez Lisa

Di Pietro Martinelli Sara

:14:19

NDJIP-NYEMECK YANLA
Loots Anouk

Vranken Laure
Loenders La-My

De Greef Elsa
Pinter Lea

Dessart Lucile

100m wheelers women Time :14:41

Heat:1 Wind : 0.5
1 2438
2 9389

100m wheelers men Time

Heat:1 Wind : 0.5
1 1894
2 7174
3 7317

100m men (heats) Time
Heat:1 Wind : 1.5
9264
9240
9278
9248
1620
9260
9108
9275

coONOUVT A WNER

100m men (heats) Time
Heat:2 Wind : 1.3
9007
9215
9083
9107
101
9257
1512
9055

NoOouphwNnERE

100m men (heats) Time

Heat:3 Wind : 9.2
1 3136
2 453
3 9255
4 9072

Lefevre Joyce - 34
Jansen Luna

:14:37
Kizito Remi

Genyn Peter - 51
Cosyn Peter - 34

:15:18

Roto Thando

Makusha Ngoni

Tsumba Tatenda

Rigot Dylan

Kuba Di-Vita Gaylord
Diop Ismael

Leotlelo Gift
Dimitrov Denis

:15:18

Darkwah Tony

Jung Jin Su

Vanan Jeffrey
Tiebekabe Yendountien
Kasmi Amine

Jivkov Vesselin
Otjacques Romain
Oosterwolde Keitharo

:15:18

Mievis Jitse
Belien Wolf
Bidaine Pol
Blok Simon
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5 1457 Brunin Clement 96 USBW 11.14
6 3147 Broothaerts Mathias 94 LYRA 11.18
7 1681 Mabille Florent 96 CRAC 11.23
9211 Bezzina Luke 95 MLT DIS R162.6

100m men (heats) Time :15:18

Heat:4 Wind : -0.5
1 9012 Ekpo Nsikak 03 NED 11.04
2 9113 Sopotski Teodor 01 BUL 11.20
3 3511 Van Hecke Christophe 91 EA 11.23
4 9201 Evora Delgado Lionel 96 LUX 11.23
5 72 Ghislain Sebastien 00 SMAC 11.30
6 9112 Ennis Nick 90 IRL 11.36
7 9209 Leunissen Ken 98 NED 11.40
8 2787 Francois Laurens 96 OEH 11.48

100m men (heats) Time :15:18

Heat:5 Wind : 1.0
1 2992 Renson Massimo 96 FLAC 11.16
2 1882 Tekitsa Kenfack Frank Lo* 98 CABW 11.16
3 3624 Servaes Stan 02 RCT 11.22
4 1543 Dutrieux Gilles 97 USBW 11.24
5 9276 Olivier Boussong 95 LUX 11.28
6 9016 Bataille Rik 94 NED 11.31
7 339 Carlier Arthur 00 CABW 11.32
8 1425 Rositano Theo 99 CRAC 11.49

100m men (heats) Time :15:18

Heat:6 Wind : 1.6
1 3247 Merckx Ward 97 VAC 11.11
2 9230 Emanuel Kaj 88 NED 11.19
3 3186 Pint Ruben 98 OEH 11.39
4 1816 Tangni Yannick 97 SMAC 11.43
5 1934 Dramaix Aymerick 94 DS 11.52
6 3103 Moortgat Abel 03 GRIM 11.52
7 9073 Mizzi Andrea 94 MLT 11.57
8 2503 Appelmans Mathias 96 ACP 11.57

100m men (heats) Time :15:18

Heat:7 Wind : 0.5
1 131 Mazebo Simon 00 ATH 11.22
2 9261 Van Der Velden Finn 92 NED 11.45
3 3184 Pieters Christof 86 ACW 11.64
4 3338 Felis Marten 97 VAC 11.65
5 1579 De Vos Senne 04 KAAG 11.65
6 48 Halut Pierre 01 SMAC 11.80
7 1544 Mayne Marty 96 USBW 11.80

100m men (heats) Time :15:18

Heat:8 Wind : 1.2
1 3260 Vermeulen Rendel 03 MACW 11.47
2 3406 Di Dio Marco** 98 OEH 11.73
3 119 Abdoul Wahab Mimoun 04 HF 11.80
4 154 Foguenne Jacob 00 HF 11.86
5 2349 Damman Benjamin 02 CABW 11.91
6 587 Camara Ibrahim 04 WS 12.00
7 1729 Vervinckt Maxant 96 SMAC 12.28

100m men (heats) Time :15:18

Heat:9 Wind : 9.6
1 3555 Davis John 03 GRIM 11.70
2 130 Mohring Noe 04 HF 11.99
3 9228 Callister Steven 87 GBR 12.00
4 873 Vandenbossche Liam 00 OEH 12.00
5 782 De Vuyst Seppe 04 GRIM 12.27
6 9117 Wyrzykowski Aurelien 79 FRA 12.28

100m men (heats) Time :15:18

Heat:10 Wind : 0.7
1 9198 Savo Stefano 96 MLT 11.84
2 3065 Lorist Boy** 02 SACN 11.95
3 866 Van De Voorde Kasper 00 VOLH 12.26
4 3380 Serbrock Maximiliaan 02 SACN 12.45
5 2513 Persoons Ruben - T37/F38 89 VS 13.93

200m women heat A, B... Time :15:44

Heat:1 Wind : 0.8
1 9348 Zahi Carolle 94 FRA 22.85
2 9422 Agyapong Finette 97 GBR 23.29
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3 9350 Van Vliet Leonie 93 NED 23.33
4 2391 Vervaet Imke 93 RCG 23.58
5 9423 Neola Orphee 91 FRA 23.68
6 9409 Karstoft Ida 95 DEN 23.82
7 1931 Mehuys Elise 95 LYRA 24.00

200m women heat A, B... Time :15:44

Heat:2 Wind : 1.1
1 9285 Vassell Kadene 89 NED 23.54
2 9353 Van Agt Sacha 94 NED 23.79
3 1743 Claus Hanne 99 AVMO 24.37
4 778 Lasser Elise 00 VITA 24.67
5 9426 Bouma Andrea 99 NED 25.01
6 817 Vincke Rani 00 HAC 25.04
7 2392 De Coninck Nenah 96 KAAG 25.27

200m women heat A, B... Time :15:44

Heat:3 Wind : -@.2
1 9418 Van Krieken Lianne 97 NED 24.65
2 560 Mortant Alexandra 04 CABW 24.90
3 2443 Hugaerts Ine 95 DUFF 25.23
4 2481 Asomaning Stephanie 920 KAAG 25.30
5 9407 Jouberton Emily 80 FRA 25.66
6 1072 Bonhomme Catherine 96 DAMP 25.69
9312 Boogerd Marijke 97 NED DNS
200m women heat A, B... Time :15:44
Heat:4 Wind : 1.2
1 9388 Rossi Sandrine 95 LUX 25.48
2 2294 Stappers Flore - 91 95 FLAC 25.52
3 536 Beck Lynn 01 KAPE 26.48
4 42 Awono Estelle 00 CSF 26.50
5 3301 Berings Anissa 02 AVT 27.01
3665 Seghers Evy 03 OEH DNS
9502 RENSINK ANOUK 01 NED DNS

200m women heat A, B... Time :15:44

Heat:5 Wind : 0.4
1 3478 Udechukwu Hilary 03 KAPE 25.78
2 1880 Lambrecht Charlotte 93 KAAG 26.16
3 9359 Schrijver Lotte 94 NED 26.54
4 3532 Van Driessche Xanthe 03 KAAG 26.85
5 1473 Hayez Louise 96 WS 26.88
6 613 De Rocker Jolein 01 EA 27.39
7 1876 Heymans Amber 99 ACP 27.51

200m women heat A, B... Time :15:44

Heat:6 Wind : 0.8
1 2013 De Marez Manon 97 AVR 26.17
2 3559 Denolf Nina 02 'S 26.60
3 4527 Balabkina Evgenia 82 LooI 27.20
4 1183 Bastiaansen Hanne 04 LOOI 27.21
5 2804 Martinez Lisa 03 HF 27.25
6 181 Geoffroy Maelle o5 DAMP 27.26
7 2904 Lanotte Melina 02 DAMP 27.43
8 2968 Joye Vicky 02 HUY 27 .46

200m women heat A, B... Time :15:44

Heat:7 Wind : 0.8
1 1223 Cok Evelyn 91 RESC 27.70
2 1046 Loots Anouk 05 SACN 28.22
3 1474 Loenders La-My 05 OEH 28.40
4 2850 De Greef Elsa 03 CABW 28.96
5 3783 Vranken Birthe 03 ATLA 29.07
6 577 Pinter Lea 05 CABW 29.40
7 1570 Seghers Ellen 05 OEH 29.42
8 1571 Seghers Lotte o5 OEH 29.94

200m wheelers men Time :15:54

Heat:1 Wind : 0.5
1 1894 Kizito Remi 91 WS 32.58 532 ptn
2 7174 Genyn Peter - 51 76 PARA 37.97 1074 ptn
3 7317 Cosyn Peter - 34 66 KAAG 41.78 336 ptn
200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39
Heat:1 Wind : 0.3
1 9500 SYDNEY SIAME 97 ZMB 20.72
2 9240 Makusha Ngoni 94 ZIM 20.73
3 9178 John Jeffrey 92 FRA 20.79
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4 1510 Vanderbemden Robin 94 SER 21.02
5 9278 Tsumba Tatenda 91 ZIM 21.05
6 9083 Vanan Jeffrey 92 SUR 21.63
7 9246 Sissoko Fode 96 FRA 21.67

200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39

Heat:2 Wind : 1.2
1 9260 Diop Ismael 92 SEN 21.37
2 1921 Niesen Charles 94 RESC 21.48
3 9107 Tiebekabe Yendountien 91 TOG 21.74
4 9034 Forsman Dennis 95 SWE 21.77
5 9008 Hocking Jack 98 GBR 21.84
6 9257 Jivkov Vesselin 01 BUL 21.84
7 1457 Brunin Clement 96 USBW 22.25

200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39

Heat:3 Wind : 9.8
1 9255 Bidaine Pol 93 LUX 21.77
2 3136 Mievis Jitse 98 OEH 21.90
3 2016 Kalmen Adam 98 RESC 22.18
4 2680 Bras Tuur 99 OEH 22.22
5 1681 Mabille Florent 96 CRAC 22.53
9001 Busaidi Othman 92 OMA DNS
2256 Calluy Dylan 94 OLSE DIS R162.6
200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39
Heat:4 Wind : 0.6
1 9072 Blok Simon 94 NED 22.10
2 131 Mazebo Simon 00 ATH 22.15
3 2992 Renson Massimo 96 FLAC 22.24
4 339 Carlier Arthur 00 CABW 22.24
5 1543 Dutrieux Gilles 97 USBW 22.47
6 9201 Evora Delgado Lionel 96 LUX 22.56
3511 Van Hecke Christophe 91 EA DNS
200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39
Heat:5 Wind : 0.5
1 3204 De Smet 3Jonas 97 KAAG 22.13
2 2787 Francois Laurens 96 OEH 22.31
3 9113 Sopotski Teodor o1 BUL 22.33
4 9012 Ekpo Nsikak 03 NED 22.34
5 1830 Fall Samba 92 WS 22.47
6 9116 Chaatouf Tarik 97 NED 22.73
7 239 Cotton Simon 01 ACLO 22.97
8 1998 Datoussaid Mehdi 90 WS 23.09

200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39

Heat:6 Wind : 1.5
1 1882 Tekitsa Kenfack Frank Lo* 98 CABW 22.24
2 9211 Bezzina Luke 95 MLT 22.55
3 9209 Leunissen Ken 98 NED 22.67
4 9016 Bataille Rik 94 NED 22.67
5 1425 Rositano Theo 99 CRAC 22.80
6 9112 Ennis Nick 90 IRL 22.83
7 1798 Ruth Jerome 97 RFCL 23.04

1934 Dramaix Aymerick 94 DS DNS

200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39

Heat:7 Wind : 1.4
1 3624 Servaes Stan 02 RCT 22.55
2 9230 Emanuel Kaj 88 NED 22.70
3 9261 Van Der Velden Finn 92 NED 22.90
4 9044 Fichera Robin 94 FRA 22.97
5 1579 De Vos Senne 04 KAAG 23.02
6 1617 Ennamir Mohssine 85 CABW 23.23
7 3338 Felis Marten 97 VAC 23.39
8 2804 Roelants Warre 02 ALVA 23.41

200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39

Heat:8 Wind : 9.9
1 3186 Pint Ruben 98 OEH 22.98
2 1816 Tangni Yannick 97 SMAC 23.16
3 3260 Vermeulen Rendel 03 MACW 23.21
4 2020 Vandenhoeke Arthur 96 RESC 23.24
5 9073 Mizzi Andrea 94 MLT 23.33
6 2503 Appelmans Mathias 96 ACP 23.42
7 119 Abdoul Wahab Mimoun 04 HF 23.46
8 9228 Callister Steven 87 GBR 24.12
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200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39

Heat:9 Wind : 1.4
263
745
3406
1544
2349
873
3495
1729

coONOUVTHA WNER

Carpin Quentin

Van Looveren Enoma
Di Dio Marco**
Mayne Marty

Damman Benjamin
Vandenbossche Liam
Lizin Jordan
Vervinckt Maxant

200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39

Heat:10 Wind : 0.5
834
1802
3065
130
866
3710

AUV h wNnER

De Bruycker Maxime
Zanella David

Lorist Boy**

Mohring Noe

Van De Voorde Kasper
Van Roy Nico

200m men heat A, B... Time :16:39

Heat:11 Wind : 1.6
154
573
587
9117
2280
3380

AUV h WNBR

400mH women heat A, B...
Heat:1

1 9410
2 9382
3 9313
4 9405
5 9340

400mH women heat A, B...
Heat:2

1 9429
2 1265
3 9349
4 9298
5 9369

400mH men heat A, B,...
Heat:1

1 9140
2 9242
3 9218
4 9041
5 9010
6 9280

400mH men heat A, B,...
Heat:2

1 9506
2 3097
3 3280
4 9138
5 2747
6 9024

400m women heat B, C...
Heat:1

1 9295
2 2420
3 1011
4 2348
5 9431
6 1347

400m women heat B, C...
Heat:2

1 9361
2 1764
3 9424
4 1010
5 9420

Foguenne Jacob

Van Lierde Jordy
Camara Ibrahim
Wyrzykowski Aurelien
Dufrasne Matthieu
Serbrock Maximiliaan

Time :16:59

Balkwill Kelsey
Ritzen Nora
Radoslav Taysia
Tshikaya Lea
Grandson Meghane

Time :16:59

Baak Bianca
Badji Jalika
Peeters Silke
Hermi Nourhene
Schmidt Chloe

Time :17:02

French Cameron

Sarmiento Soriano Ignacio
Rizgallah Mulahyi Abdulla
Kounta Muhammad Abdallah
Hase Shinnosuke

Cochrane Michael

Time :17:02

N'DENGA LOUVOUBOU
Stroobants Jori
Van Damme Robin
Diaz Aramis

Van Oost Loic

De Vries Stefan

Time :17:23

Richard Janet
Gaye Kine

Fickers Marie
Rossaert Isaura
Veninga Dominique
Gillet Delphine

Time :17:23

Peeters Cathelijn
Hemelsoet Lara

De Boer Sanne
Fickers Lisa
Shakeshaft Madison
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NED
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NED
TUN
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6 1151 Duquesne Jeanne 94 MOHA 62.18

400m women heat B, C... Time :17:23

Heat:3
1 2516 Michiels Hege 96 KAAG 60.76
2 223 Broze Emma 00 RIWA 61.67
3 1112 Deloof Justine 97 USBW 62.61
4 456 Palmans Jinte 01 SACN 64.63
61 Van den Abeele Laure 00 ACLO DNF

400m women heat B, C... Time :17:23

Heat:4
1 1364 Eyoe-Badiata Clarence 929 ACLO 62.60
2 1985 Verstichel Nathalie 96 ASVO 66.35
3 715 Azmani Matar Rizlaine 04 RCAS 67.17
4 1769 Van Lierde Shari 05 ACG 67.35
5 3804 D'Hondt Cindy 02 LEBB 67.71

400m women heat A Time :17:31

Heat:1
1 9305 McLoed Candice 96 JAM 52.64
2 1303 Laus Camille 93 RCB 52.93
3 9325 Banjo Susanna 89 GBR 54.34
4 604 Ponette Helena 00 HCO 55.90

400m men heat A, B, C Time :17:47

Heat:1
1 3165 Sacoor Jonathan 99 OEH 46.09
2 9097 Conradie Pieter 94 RSA 46.51
3 9078 Cowan Dwayne 85 GBR 47.14
4 3248 Van Den Bergh Sven 99 AVKA 47.57
5 9099 Claridge Ben 97 GBR 48.09
6 2892 Owusu Dylan 97 RCG 49.23

400m men heat A, B, C Time :17:47

Heat:2
1 9004 Gouaned Mohamed Ali 02 ALG 46.76
2 9150 Bertin Jean 96 FRA 47.95
3 1283 Lins Sebastien 92 RESC 48.03
4 9008 Hocking Jack 98 GBR 48.33
5 9501 Fofana Ngebe FRA 48.80

800m wheelers women Time :18:07

Heat:1
1 2438 Lefevre Joyce - 34 88 PARA 2:23.20
2 9389 Jansen Luna 96 NED 2:57.60

100m women (final) Time :18:08

Heat:1 Wind : 0.4
1 9423 Neola Orphee 91 FRA 11.51
2 9285 Vassell Kadene 89 NED 11.52
3 9422 Agyapong Finette 97 GBR 11.60
4 9353 Van Agt Sacha 94 NED 11.66
5 482 Rosius Rani 00 AVT 11.74
6 1869 Depuydt Manon 97 ACME 11.81
7 9350 Van Vliet Leonie 93 NED 11.82

100m men (final) Time :18:15

Heat:1 Wind : 0.3
1 9240 Makusha Ngoni 94 ZIM 10.40
2 9264 Roto Thando 95 RSA 10.47
3 9278 Tsumba Tatenda 91 ZIM 10.51
4 9248 Rigot Dylan 89 FRA 10.56
5 1620 Kuba Di-Vita Gaylord 95 CABW 10.58
6 9083 Vanan Jeffrey 92 SUR 10.66
7 9007 Darkwah Tony 86 SWE 10.70
8 9215 Jung Jin Su 93 AUS 10.75

3000m steeple women Time :18:32

Heat:1
1 9397 Bouzeyani Marwa 97 TUN 9:43.54
2 9413 Oudiou Emma 95 FRA 9:43.86
3 9315 Vinaras Clara 93 ESP 10:00.67
4 9292 Sanchez Fatiha 83 ALG 10:02.71
9395 Dahl Emma 91 SWE DNF
9392 Van Der Reijken Irene 93 NED DNF

800m women heat A, B Time :18:52
Heat:1
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VoOoNOUVTEA,WNER

800m women

Heat:2

VWoONOUVTLEA, WNER

9307
9363
9381
9421
9346
9414
9401
9311
9430
9429

www.liveresults.be/2019/memorial-rasschaert/WPdoc.txt

:02.
:03.
:03.
:04.
:05.
105
:07.
:08.
:11.

Benkassem Khadija
Tracey Adelle
Wolters-Verstegen Sanne
Charlotte Mouchet
Athina Bouakira
Cleirigh Buttner Siofra
Tarchoun Haifa

Bousaid Soumaya
Clarisse Moh

Baak Bianca

heat A, B Time :18:52

9342
9291
9328
1832
9412
9371
9322
9365
1026
2443

Damink Marissa

Troest Stina

Sauleda Ferrer Victoria
Fannes Mirte

Roos Britt

Grech Paula

Stecy Dolay

Stockli Lisa

Scaunet Vanessa
Hugaerts Ine

800m men heat A, B Time :18:53

Heat:1

AUV h WNBR

9100
9279
9268
9256
9023
1706
3236

Ladan Mohammed Abdulaziz
Thomas Spencer

Chninni Riadh

Tual Gabriel

Preston James

Moukrime Tarik

Van Den Broeck Jan

800m men heat A, B Time :18:53

Heat:2

auh wWNERE

100mH women (heats)

Heat:1

A WN R

100mH women (heats)

Heat:2

uih WN R

100mH women (heats)

Heat:3

uih wnNneR

110mH men
Heat:1

uhwnNneRE

Wind

Wind

Wind

(heats
Wind

9026 Lusine Aymeric
9040 Wielart Jurgen
9133 Dhainaut Clement
9269 El Maliky Achraf
566 Verheyden Ruben
9205 Sami Masoud Alyami
9017 Buigel Bram
3460 Sanctorum Mathias
Time :19:08
: 0.4
9341 Steenkamp Rikenette
9386 Jenneke Michelle
9290 Compper Solenn
9286 Sene Awa
9354 Hill Mackenzie
Time :19:08
: 0.3
9425 Samuel Chante
9303 Tjin A-Lim Maayke
1698 Bellemans Inge
2201 Mylle Ine
2846 Guillet Laurence
Time :19:08
-0.2
9314 Lett Pauline
9514 THEA HAAHS
2393 Missinne Sarah
1430 Vancauwemberghe Siliane
831 Goossens Zita
9415 Scott Molly
) Time :19:20
: 0.2
2697 Obasuyi Michael
9243 Hough Nicholas
9203 Carter Deuce
9526 HerkenrathLoic
9239 De Bont Jules

110mH men (heats) Time

:19:20
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98
93
85
96
91
95
89
80
86
92

95
94
92
99
03
92
93
94
96
95

91
97
97
98
97
92
89

95
92
97
98
00
99
95
93

92
93
95
94
86

96
98
95
97
80

91
DK
95
96
00
99

99
93
90
FRA
94

MAR
GBR
NED
FRA
FRA
IRL
TUN
TUN
FRA
NED

NED
DEN
ESP
DCLA
NED
MLT
FRA
SUI
CABW
DUFF

KSA
GBR
TUN
FRA
NZL
RESC
LAT

FRA
NED
FRA
MAR
EA

KSA
NED
HAC

RSA
AUS
FRA
FRA
USA

NED
NED
ROBA
FLAC
CABW

FRA
13.61
KAAG
MOHA
DEIN
IRL

OEH
AUS
JAM
14.00
NED

DN

DN

PR RRP R

DN
DN

13
13
13
14
DN

13.
13.
14.
14.
16.

13.

13.
14.

14
DN

13
13
13

14

F

106.
:06.
:06.
:07.
:09.
:09.
:10.
:12.
:16.

F

:46.
:46.
:46.
:46.
:47.
149,

t47.
:48.
:49.
:49.
:51.
:52.

F
F

.24
.31
.38
.06
F

86
92
66
83
92

55

73
a4
.74
S

.67
.75
.81

.36

44
09
28
10
57

.74

71
38
50

26
64
81
54
34
56
53
78
93

37
47
56
63
04
21

22
82
08
21
13
18
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Heat:2 Wind : 9.2
1 9252
2 329
3 2636
4 2401
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Chumney Akeem
Vancauwemberghe Nolan
Verherstraeten Simon
Jacobs Sven

1500m women heat A, B Time :19:45

Heat:1
9296
9309
9308
9299
9402
2198
9317
9373
1804
10 9329
11 9288
12 9320
13 9294
14 9391
15 9400
9342

VoONOTUVEA WNER

Freitas Marta
Elodie Normand
Desalegn Betlhem
Hinriksdottir Anita
Kidger Beth

Wyns Jenna
Fulchiron Berenice
Korotchansky Aude
De Grande Lindsey
Benfares Sara
Nasri Marwa
Bergstrom Hanna

De Jong Elisa
Laval Raissa
Beuviere Sandra
Damink Marissa

1500m women heat A, B Time :19:45

Heat:2
9367
464
9408
9338
1098
9360
9322
9419
9283
10 1022
11 3314
12 9368
2451

VoOoONOTUVEA,WNERE

Van Kampen Jetske
Triest Febe

Houel Marine
Jansen Ellen
Jacquemin Mathilde
Benfares Selma
Stecy Dolay
Soderstrom Mika
Clavier Aude
Baudinet Caroline
D'haene Emma
Hillebrink Yasmin
Vanfleteren Riet

1500m men heat A, B, C Time :20:10

Heat:1
9082
9229
9222
9532
9067
9202
9238
9047
9176
10 2400
11 2573
12 9183
9273

VWoONOTUVTAE WNER

Hansen James
Jocteur Monrozier Pierrik
Gressier Jimmy
Mohammed Ajputouali
Oakley 3Julian
Mischler Baptiste
Essayi Anass
Hedeilli Takieddine
Beamish George
Claus Pieter

Hamdi Ali

Weinans Valentijn
Plaum Maarten

1500m men heat A, B, C Time :20:10

Heat:2

9271
9015
9251
9114
9043
9027
9180
3153
9504
9089
9522

VWoOoONGOTUVTEAWNER

Heyward Jake

Davis Archie
Davies Jonathan
Dahl-Jessen Mikkel
Awaleh Abdilfatah Daher
Ramos Jesus
Johnsen Mikael
Somers Michael
Abdelfath Yassin
Al Racheedi Omar
Ruiter Yorben

1500m men heat A, B, C Time :20:10

Heat:3
1 2775
2 9518
3 1255
4 9002
5 9226
6 9247

Vermeulen Jochem
Shaween Mohammed
Cardillo Joachim

0'Mara Colin

Blikslager Niek

Al Salhi Abdullah Obaid
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97
00
99
97

93
88
91
96
94
93
00
91
89
01
91
97
92
87
90
95

98
00
97
95
98
99
93
99
99
99
03
89
91

93
98
97
BAH
93
97
o1
96
96
93
89
95
96

99
98
94
94
95
96
92
95
SWE
84
NED

98
KSA
88
95
95
92

SKN
MOHA
LYRA
EA

POR
FRA
UAE
ISL
GBR
VAC
FRA
FRA
OEH
FRA
FRA
SWE
NED
SEN
FRA
NED

NED
HAMM
FRA
NED
WACO
FRA
FRA
SWE
FRA
RFCL
AZW
NED
LEBB

AUS
FRA
FRA

3:39.

NZL
FRA
MAR
ALG
NZL
EA
DCLA
NED
NED

GBR
GBR
GBR
DEN
DJI
ESP
DEN
LYRA

3:48.

KUW
DNF

LYRA

3:42.

RFCL
IRL
NED
KSA

10

14

84

14.29
14.59
14.81
15.29

:10.
:11.
$12.
:14.
:14.
:16.
:17.
:17.
:17.
:17.
:17.
:21.
$22.
:23.
124,

e o i i i i i i

123,
124,
125
:29.
129
:33.
:37.
:37.
:39.
:39.
:40.
:41.

L e

o
=
=

w

:38.
:38.
:38.

w w

:39.
:39.
:39.
:39.
:41.
:41.
:42.
:45

Wwwwwwww

lw)
=
=

:40.
:40.
:40.
142,
142,
143,
t43.
145

wWwwwwwww

DNF

20
50
15
00
52
29
25
25
40
57
73
o7
05
o1
38

91
12

.81

06

.43

22
06
99
50
83
19
35

20
26
78

14
29
67
87
71
80
28

.90

17
49
73
00
62
48
63

.48

.24

.09
.76
.36
.99
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2928
2525
1292
0 9214
9210
9056
9128

= O 00 N

5000m men heat A Time

Heat:1

9142
9157
9219
9244
9013
9125
2873
9263
1328
9141
9000
9031
1227
9091
1422

VoOoONOTUVTEAWNER

R R R R
WN RO

110mH men (final) Time
Heat:1 Wind : 0.4

9243
2697
9203
9526
9252
9239
329

NouphwNnR
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Goethals Benoit

D'Hoore Ward

Petitjean Simon

Fayez Abdullah Alsubaie
Oey Julian

Al-Mntfage Adnan Taes Aga
Weijers Sjoerd

120:32

Abdi Ali Mahadi

Pal Abhishek
Steffensen Gabriel
Jensen Jens Sondergaard
Cals Gaetan

Omar Omar Hassan
Vanoppen Thomas
Anderson Bryce
Doison Gregoire
Andresson Hlynur
Polak Max

Soldaka Siboniso
Maroye Nicolas
Keil-Forneck Andreas
Denays Pierre

120:44

Hough Nicholas
Obasuyi Michael
Carter Deuce
HerkenrathLoic
Chumney Akeem

De Bont Jules
Vancauwemberghe Nolan

100mH women (final) heat C, D... Time :20:55

Heat:1 Wind : ©.

9386
9341
9290
9366
2393
9425
9314

NoupbhwNnR

800m women Time :21:

Heat:1

9379
9511
9362
1354
3497
1841
2506
1248
9427
2324
1098

LWoONOTUVTAE WNER

=
()

800m women Time :21:

Heat:2

9330
9428
9356
9411
9380
1619
9393
1356
1558
2187

LWoONOTUVTA WNER

800m women Time :21:

Heat:3
1 1956
2 9335
3 2796
4 9383

2

20

20

20

Jenneke Michelle
Steenkamp Rikenette
Compper Solenn
Haahr Thea

Missinne Sarah
Samuel Chante

Lett Pauline

Arendt Fanny
Maatong Amina
Harper Ariana
Brackman Justine
Nijssen Annelies
Hellinckx Lotte
Vangansbeke Zenobie
Chylinski Marta Alexandra
Van Den Berg Emmy
De Smet Michele
Jacquemin Mathilde

Alroumi Amal

Van Es Karlijn

Hammami Sana

Gerbeaux Emmanuelle

Van Es Corinde
Goetschalckx Mieke
Augsburger Julia Milena
Peusens Fien

De Meyer Jolien

Segers Sara

Dawyndt Amber
Kamphuis Ilse
Kouassi Aka Oceane
Adler Nicole

www.liveresults.be/2019/memorial-rasschaert/WPdoc.txt

91
94
96
01
92
80
95

95
97
96
86
88
90
99
96
95
93
00
90
96
87
89

93
99
90
FRA
97
94
00

93
92
95
91
95
96
91

02
NED
95
97
02
95
92
86
02
99
98

92
95
94
91
97
96
96
04
93
85

99
00
02
92

ACBR
HAC
RESC
KSA
AUS
IRQ
NED

NED
IND
SWE
DEN
FRA
DEN
ACHL
AUS
DS
ISL
NED
RSA
CABW
GER
USTA

AUS
OEH
JAM
14.12
SKN
NED
MOHA

AUS
RSA
FRA
DEN
KAAG
NED
FRA

LUX
2:09.
NZL
DAMP
ATLA
LEBB
ACME
RCAS
NED
LYRA
WACO

KUW
NED
FRA
FRA
NED
VMOL
ROU
ATLA
RCG
VITA

HAC
NED
0SGA
GER

66

3:48.01
3:49.09
3:50.09
3:50.20

DN
DN
DN

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:

DN
DN

13.
13.
14.

14.
14.
14.

13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
14.

N

NNNMNNNNDNDN

NNNNNNNNDN

DN

2:
2:
2:
2:

F
S
E

F
F

64
69
o1

23
36
60

15
17
42
76
80
81
06

:09.

:10.
:10.
:11.
:11.
:11.
:12.
:12.
:17.

$12.
:12.
:12.
:12
:13.
:13.
:14.
:14.
:15

F

19.
19.
20.
20.

00.
8.
9.
10.
14.
16.
20.
36.
38.
44.
57.
11.
37.

26
03
13
39
08
25
66
06
98
25
96
33
88

50

67
77
18
53
85
38
94
69

33
65
85

.90

28
65
37
81

.47

17
91
18
66
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2607
1454
1761
3773
9536
(] 2117

B O o0~NO WUV

800m women Time :21:

Heat:4

1783
9333
1321
9544
1203
502
2529
3423
9546
3855

VWoONOTUVTA WNER

=
()

800m men heat C, D...

Heat:1
9225
9262
9068
9274
9190
9005
9092
3431
9076

0 9097
9099

P OUoONOTUVTA, WNER

800m men heat C, D...

Heat:2

9208
9120
2545
1767
9053
9163
1368
9196
9184
9205
9017

VoOoONOTUVEA,WNER

800m men heat C, D...

Heat:3

9160
2590
2887
9036
2220
9101
9186
9250
1568
9137
502
3097

P RPROUONOOTUVTAWNER

R o

800m men heat C, D...

Heat:4

1501
219
3422
3036
5643
2540
5352

auh wWNERE

800m men heat C, D...

Heat:5
1 759
2 2838
3 811
4 2494

20
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2:20.
:21.
$23.
:23.

Vasteels Lucie
Vervoort Charlotte
Balcaen Sarina

De Troyer Luna
Guliwers Jennifer
Decorte Maloe

Van de Maele Amber
Cazier Laura

Papi Caroline
Holland Franua
Oubouskour Aicha
Van Renterghem Lisa
Frahtia Alia

Van Neck Britt
Schuit Juul
Hillewaere Nele

Time :22:01

Pyke Adam
Francois Felix
Herbin Nicolas
Severin Romain
Woods Kevin

Van Veenen Wessel

Rodriguez Pritchard Aleja

Giedts Sam
Terrier Thibaut
Conradie Pieter
Claridge Ben

Time :22:01

Baltus Noah
Lenstra Jelmer
Bruyneel Arthur
Broze Jean
Leenders Hidde
Pormes Twan
Jacquemin Julian
Bonamino Luca
Versluis Brian
Sami Masoud Alyami
Buigel Bram

Time :22:01

Vasilev Aleks
Bombeke Sven
Verbeeck Thijs

Van Der Meijden Koen
Bruers Yann
Peeters Jens

Van Der Wel Victor
Belhaissi Sami
Azzouz Souhaib
Wentink Tijke
Vanherck Jorne
Stroobants Jori

Time :22:01

Cheddad Mourad

Quoirin Jean-Daniel
Claes Kobe

Dhondt Alex

Grymonpon Joost

Boonen Matthias - 38/13
Van Kerkhoven Dirk

Time :22:01

Bafort Joachim
Van Assche Sander
Van Aken Bo
Merckx Jannes

www.liveresults.be/2019/memorial-rasschaert/WPdoc.txt

03
04
93
02
NED
93

98
99
90
NED
95
00
02
02
NED
64

95
90
94
o1
96
95
89
95
00
94
97

02
93
94
99
00
98
99
96
99
99
95

95
93
91
96
93
o1
99
02
98
97
00
89

95
01
94
02
69
93
63

o1
98
00
98

USBW
LYRA
RIEM
DAC
2:24.01
ASVO

LEBB
FRA

CSF
2:31.74
CRAC
DEIN
ACCO

EA
2:35.82
'S

AUS
SWE
FRA
FRA
IRL
NED
ESP
RCT
FRA
RSA
GBR

NED
NED
ACME
RIWA
NED
NED
WACO
LUX
NED
KSA
NED

BUL
EA
AVLO
NED
ACHL
NED
NED
FRA
RIWA
NED
VMOL
VITA

RFCL
SER
AVT
VS
ROBA
LOOI
ROBA

RIEM
AVLO
LEBB
BVAC

N NN

2:28.

NN

NNDNDN

RPRRRRPRRRPRRR

DNF

RPRRRRPRRRPR

DNS
DNF

:55

RPRRRRPRRRPRRRR

NNNNDNBR

DNF

1:56.
1:57.
1:57.
1:57.

132,
:33.
:33.
:34.

:49.
:49.
:51.
:51.
:51.
:51.
:52.
:52.
:53.
:56.

:50.
:51.
:52.
:53.
:53.
:53.
154,
154,
:57.

:51.
:52.
:52.
:53.
:53.
:53.
:53.
154,
.11
:57.
:57.

:58.
:01.
:01.
:04.
:08.
:11.

75
15
o1
42

32

.12
:28.
:28.

15
51

63
32
41
03

.80

84
89
50
77
79
88
o1
29
49
64

23
33
81
05
18
50
14
64
08

63
03
84
22
45
53
56
37

22
94

72
34
71
74
69
16

17
20
30
45

11/16



5.8.2019

9505
256
2227
2440
2157
0 1786
9129

B Oo0~NO WUV
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Paffer Rick
Puissant Gauthier
Blommaerts Toon

De Proft Michiel
Demeyere Maarten
Lattanzio Benjamin
Petersen Bezuayehu

800m men heat C, D... Time :22:01

Heat:6
3313
9272
9066
3382
2836
9168
9118
2983
9152

0 2981

P OUoKONOOUVTEA WNERE

Baert Bram
Cuijpers Brent
Steenbakker Duncan
Baeke Rune
Mondelaers Thibo
Quentin Pochez
Jacobs Niels
Tajaouart Hamza
Heine Mats

Haik Zakaria

800m men heat C, D... Time :22:01

Heat:7
2999
1315
1264
2521
3011
9135
560
2504
824

(%] 2452

P OUOoONOTUVTA WN PR

Van Herrewege Thimon
Louis Sebastien
Blandini Josue
Hecquet Lilian
Biesmans Senne
Dhalluin Baptiste
Redant Ruben
Demeyere Pieter
Deckx Jef

Deville Jeroen

800m men heat C, D... Time :22:01

Heat:8
2256
1772
3122
267
145
3067
1068
1356
66

0 2539

P OUoKONOOTUVTA,WNER

Demaret Lucas
Valsesia Giovanny*
Van Dycke Kasper
Querton Thomas
Bouche Romain

De Rubbel Yorben
Bostyn Daan
Bierberg Anthony
Audin Bastien

Van Assche Michiel

800m men heat C, D... Time :22:01

Heat:9

9061
9098
4274
1025
3003
384
1441
7373
1066

VWoOoONOTUVEAWNER

1500m women heat C, D...
Heat:1
9306
1886
1779
1871
168
1014
2059
2048
3308
10 9297
11 9326
12 2395
13 1843
14 403
2187

VoONOTUVEAWNER

1500m women heat C, D...
Heat:2

Van Graafeiland Bastiaan

Catoire Simon
Cailleau Benjamin
De Geeter Jasper
Deckx Dries
Michel Justin
Brohez Valentin
De Croo Hans
Frere Louis

Time :22:30

Mulholland Nynke
Schreurs Anne
Tjeerdsma Mariska*
Vonck Lotte
Dechamps Marie
Stordeur Melanie
Hens Evy

Van Boxstael Birgit
Geets Margaux
Chamot Clementine
Poel Mariska

Van Laethem Delphine
Meert Soraya
Temmerman Estelle
Segers Sara

Time :22:30
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NED
o1
95
90
95
95
o1

94
99
01
03
02
96
90
95
00
95

02
96
86
03
03
01
01
87
01
98

03
91
02
04
04
03
04
98
00
89

89
02
80
04
98
00
99
74
05

92
92
92
98
05
92
91
88
03
96
99
95
93
o1
85

1:57.52
FCHA
DUFF
LEBB
ACKO
ACLO
NED

HCO
NED
NED
RIEM
VMOL
FRA
NED
ATLE
NED
ATLE

RIEM
RFCL
CRAC
O0SGA
ATLA
FRA
EA
ACKO
VMOL
ACP

ACLO
CRAC
ACG
CABW
CABW
RIEM
RIEM
HF
DS
PEGA

NED
FRA
O0SGA
ACG
VMOL
ACLO
O0SGA
ZA
ACG

GBR
GENK
LEBB
EA
CABW
FCHA
ROBA
EA
DUFF
FRA
NED
LEBB
LEBB
AVR
VITA

1:57.
1:58.
1:58.
1:59.
2:00.

DNS

105

NNNNNNNNNDN NNNMNNNNRRPRPPRE

NNNNNNNNNDN

:12

:15

NNNNMNNNNNDN

145

L i e e

:58.
:58.
:59.
:59.
:01.
:01.
:02.
102,
.91
:07.

:01.
:01.
:01.
102,
102,
:03.
:03.
:03.
:10.
:13.

:04.
106.
:06.
:07.
:09.
:09.
:10.
:10.
:11.
:16.

:11.
.66
:13.
:13.
:13.
:14.
:14.
.00
122,

:31.
:33.
:41.
:41.
t43.
143,
144,
.15
:47.
149,
:49.
:51.
:52.
4:54.

61
22
24
53
57

65
68
49
50
05
88
80
85

10

35
76
86
37
84
20
41
81
38
98

53
16
48
36
04
62
01
64
74
38

71

17
36
96
44
97

38

27
o7
00
45
71
80
24

35
32
54
83
70
34
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VoOoNOUVTEA,WNER

10
11
12
13
14
15

1050
1188
1330
467
1939
1868
106
3286
1180
3476
1013
1666
8
335
1058
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154,
:55
:55
:55
:58.
:58.
:59.
102,
102,
:03.
:03.
:08.
:10.
:15.
:16.

Van Aerde Bo
Herbiet Chloe
Vercauter Sara
Blockx Hannah
Pollentier Jelena
Langeraert Lien
Hock Coline
Rutten Silke
Thiry Ophelie
Boniver Alice
Classe Amandine
Lambert Inneke
Buis Elea

Weber Ophelie
Daelman Demi

1500m women heat C, D... Time :22:30

Heat:3

VWoONOUVTEA WNER

1500m men heat D, E...

Heat:1

VoOoONOTUVEAWNER

1500m men heat D, E...

Heat:2

VoOoONOTUVTEAEWNER
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1500m men heat D, E...

Heat:3

aulhwNneR

1731
429
1616
9357
49
303
1417
3447
402
94
1613
9355
3452
1136

9266
9056
9200
9077
9206
9136
714

9528
9164
9018
9159
741

1228
9071
6822
9114

9153
9131
2695
9068
9515
735
849
1540
3141
1231
615
11
2647
9139
2313
2593

57
2031
501
2928
596
9148

Van De Putte Axelle
Oubouskour Leila
Vandoolaeghe Ulrike
Maes Kirsten
Vancolen Elisa
Lengele Alice
Franck Amelie

Frere Elise
Montaigne Jani
Decourty Elodie

De Waele Jarell
Goezinnen Mellani
De Coster Nina
Schmitz Delphine

Time :23:08

Mahdi Djama Nabil

Al-Mntfage Adnan Taes Aga

Ohlsson Mattias
Wagenaar Luuk
Berlin Gustav

Oussama Mekhissi Benabbad

Vandelannoote Tibaut
Tesfahiwet michael
Slagter Joeri

Virey Matisse

Clarke Ryan
Leunckens Ward

Mazid Mohammed
Stitan Yunis
Declerck Misha
Dahl-Jessen Mikkel

Time :23:08

Leopold Sebastien Jean
Tom Jouette

Aerssens Dieter
Herbin Nicolas
Poidermans Jurjen
Dewulf Lennert
Meganck Simon

Monfils Thomas

Van Den Wijngaert Lex
Joris Nicolas
Pletinckx Robbe
Legrand Antoine

De Meulenaere Brecht
Van Der Velden Daan
Vandenbon Simon
Schockaert Laurens

Time :23:08

Querinjean Ruben
Hernalsteens Cedric
De Smedt Yannis
Roelen Thijs*
Verdegem Evert
Nelson Dakouri
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CRAC
ROBA
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csby
OSGA
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ACG
AVR
O0SGA
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NED
ACP
ACCO

DII
IRQ
SWE
NED
SWE
FRA
FLAC

3:53.

NED
FRA
NED
ABES
CABW
NED
AVMO
DEN

FRA
FRA
DCLA
FRA

3:56.
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CRAC
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:51.
:51.
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:53.

154,
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:55.
:56.
:56.
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:00.

154,
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:56.
:56.

:57.
:57.
:57.
100.
:02.
:03.
:05.
:11.
:13.
:14.

o
=
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e i

:05.
:06.
106.
:08.
:08.
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86

.20
.43
.62
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77
93
53
56
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99
76
53
58
o7

36
21
15
52
11
05
34

.76

53

.37

45
16
77

.47

88
52
22
28
66
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03

00
57
51
29
65
54
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08
17
23
58
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56
53
30
43
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14
87
39
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1500m men heat D, E...

Heat:4

VWoOoONOTUVTEAWNER

10
11
12
13

1500m men heat D, E...

Heat:5

VWoOoONOTUVTEAWNER

1500m men heat D, E...

Heat:6

VWoONOTUVTAE WNER

5000m men heat B, C...

Heat:1

VoONOTUVEA WNER

16
17
18

1405
2232
2273
752

2957
557

1398

2187
70
85
2769
3295
1253
3221
47
2933
273
3220
9509
3123

2501
1400
2937
2751
870
9174
2316
2403
128
112
1072
10
1368
2555

2218
4073
2314
100

2926
1367
2974
342

2247
377

2968
2493
1019
804

1026

9052
2771
9231
19
9006
9173
9038
9009
9045
1551
2855
9019
1580
1940
149
122
588
1376
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:09.
:10.
:10.
:11.
:11.
:15

Dumoulin Romain

Leys Glen

Hus Wouter

Teugels Lenn
Verheyden Tom

Van Kauter Jaad - 20
Crickillon Tancrede

Time :23:08

Vandeneede Jean-Baptist
De Groote Dorian
Delvoie Basile
Theeuwes Robbe
Vleurick Lucas

Mertz Christopher
Eeckhout Mathias
Pirnay Julien

Van Gansbeke Lars
Lechat Antoine
Waegeman Gust

De Leng Paavo

Van Campenhout Siebe

Time :23:08

Timmermans Lode
Bleton Pierre edouard
Van Hoecke Pieter
Depotter Robbe
Ceunen Zjef

Grini Camel
Lengele Antoine
Boxus Florent
Hubin Vincent
Kaiser Boris

De Cremer Chiel
Solbreux Antoine
Dedecker Victor
Dumarey Tim

Time :23:08

Vancolen Pierre
Dupont Lesther
Mariscal Romain
Botmans Joris
Geeroms Jordy
Dedecker Leon
Wauters Jonas

Cousin Luca

Bourez Nicolas
Solbreux Thibaud
Busschaert Joppe
Tambe Ilandro

Van Nieuwenhove Hannes
Vansteenkiste Jules
Van Gansbeke Servaas

Time :23:37

Hammami Bilel

De Nys Maarten
Backer Simon
Degey Brice

Boot Jasper
Bersee Dominic
False Morgan
Abker Adem Mohammed
Ostenson Bjorn
Howet Florian
M'Talsi Faouzi
Souanef Karim
Valet Maxime

Ptak Florent
Vermeersch Arnaud
Collard Arnaud
Loeys Matthias
Radelet Stephen
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:14.
:14.
:15
:16.
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:29.
:30.
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:28.
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142,
:46.
154,
:55
:58.
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43,
44,
46.
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1.
04.
10.
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19.
29.
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58.
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11.

40
48
74
54
94

.78

00
37
38
31
63
o7
11
78
38
85
58
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05
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.22

15
41
13
90
66
82
o7
33
02
36

51
26
o1
11
15
83
04
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25
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37
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02
38
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05
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19 9130 Nijssen Rob

20 9177 Ciliberti David

21 2652 Van Der Elst Hendrik
22 95 Bourez Robin

23 1586 Vrijens Nathan

24 5272 Vandevelde Dany

1593 Hautefin Silvain
1656 Gillet Geoffray
9221 Schwalm Lars

5401 Van Lierde Philip
2206 van der Burgt Thijs
5344 Van Damme Steve
9143 Cinjee Marc

Hammer throw women Time :13:22

Heat:1

2185 Sterckendries Vanessa
2409 Lagrou Ilke

2502 Vanbaelenberghe Wege
4479 Van Parijs Marleen
845 Dewulf Inez

AWN R

Pole vault women 2m@l1 Time :16:08
Heat:1
1 837 Morren Lise
2 792 Gevaert Kato
9304 Heymans Killiana

Triple jump women 9m or 1lm Time :16:56
Heat:1

9394 Morimoto Mariko
9378 Taatgen Louise
9319 Herremans Maureen
9301 Clark Tay-Leiha
2201 Mylle Ine

9337 Blond Hanten Elsa
2164 Amon Florence
1569 De Clercq Bowen
3944 Cardon Sofie

VWoOoONOTUVTEAWNER

Discus throw women Time :16:54
Heat:1

1 2471 De Vleeschauwer Elke
Long jump women Time :18:12
Heat:1

1 9284 Sow Rougui

2 9512 Bastmeyer Eva

3 9425 Samuel Chante

4 9390 Jones Laurence

5 2535 Van Der Meulen Alodie

6 3559 Denolf Nina

7 9300 Verwasch Sica

8 179 Delacre Florence

9 714 Van Cappellen Dag-Ferene

9301 Clark Tay-Leiha

High jump women 1m39 Time :18:13

Heat:1

1991 Capponcelli Serena*
9416 Borger Nina

9404 Saranti Styliani
361 Dessart Lucile

BwWN R

Pole vault men 3m51 Time :18:51
Heat:1

1 1205 Art Arnaud

2 3449 Charle Bram

3 661 Sprangers Liam

4 2814 Lemey Tiemen
704 Pauwelyn Nils
223 Lanotte Clement

Shot put men Time :18:13
Heat:1
1 2310 Spilliaert Stijn
2 9199 Wright Chad
9281 Miller Ashinia

www.liveresults.be/2019/memorial-rasschaert/WPdoc.txt

02
83
88
01
99
71
95
87
97
77
94
79
94

95
98
99
64
o1

00
o1
97

95
93
96
98
97
o1
99
97
03

920

95
NED
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STAX
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HUY
GER
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OEH
HAC
RCG
RCG
HAC

RCT
ROBA
NED

JPN
NED
NED
AUS
FLAC
LUX
ROBA
LAT
VITA

ACG

FRA
5.90
NED
LUX
ATH
VS
NED
DS
DAC
AUS

VS
NED
CYpP
CABW

FCHA
KAAG
KAAG
AZW

FLAC
DAMP

HAMM
JAM
JAM

16:24.71
17:09.64
17:19.37
17:21.30
17:39.95
18:49.86
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNF

63.33
55.94
49.83
30.67
NM

3.71
3.21
NM

12.82  +1.
12.72  +0.
12.50 +0.
12.47  +1.
12.25 +0.
11.08  +1.
10.50  +1.
10.38 +0.
9.73 +0.

OWOOO®® WVOouU

33.38

6.47 +0.

N
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.60 -0.
.31 +0.
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.07 +0.
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Long jump men Time :19:11

Heat:1

9075
9217
9042
2513
9172
9516

AWN R

Bey Augustin
Randrianasolo Yann
Carles Thibault

Persoons Ruben - T37/F38

Bouhila Abdelwahed
CLIVE PULLEN

Shot put women Time :18:44

Heat:1
1 9327

Boekelman Melissa

High jump men 1m51 Time :20:00

Heat:1
1 9232
2 2657
3 9094
4 2658
5 2401
6 3642

Discus throw men Time
Heat:1

1 9199
2 9051
3 2204
4 2310

Rutare Kevin
Ghuys Bram
Aboutaleb Mohamed
Algoet Giebe
Jacobs Sven

De Deyn Sam

:19:32

Wright Chad
Bingham Basil
Nys Edwin
Spilliaert Stijn
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89
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93
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02
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86
93

FRA
FRA
FRA
VS
MAR
NM

NED

LUX
OEH
EGY
HCO
EA
VS

JAM
JAM
DCLA
HAMM

7.75
7.51
6.55
4.53
NM

+0.0

17.49

.12
.06
.97
.91
.91
.61
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62.65
57.56
53.61
52.94

+0.4
+0.6
+0.1
+0.0
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